

TA 113 of 2014

Order no. 33 dated 10.01.23

Today is fixed for filing s/c by the appellants.

The appellants file hazira along with vakalatnama.

Ld. advocate for the appellant undertakes to file vakalatnama for the appellant nos. 4 and 9.

Show cause is filed by the appellants. Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant.

Considering grounds stated therein. Show cause is accepted as last chance.

One substitution petition is filed by the appellant for substituting legal heirs of respondent no. 1 Mahadeb Mondal who died on 04.01.2023 . This is a verified petition. Heard Ld. Advocate for the appellant. For the ends of justice prayer for substitution is allowed. BC 1 is directed to take note of substituted respondents in the original memo of appeal as well as in the relevant register.

File requisites for substituted respondent.

To 31.03.23 for appearance of appellants/respondent, filing vakalatnama for the appellant no. 4 and 9/ SR against respondent no. 1 Ka, kha, ga.

TA 85 of 2014

Order no. 81 dated 18.08.22

Today is fixed for appearance. Both parties filed haziras.

One substitution petition filed on 21.01.2021 is taken up for hearing. Perused the petition along with all materials on record.

Heard both sides. .

The substitution petition has been filed by affidavit by the appellant disclosing names of legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1 Laxmi Rani Mondal. As stated in this petition on 25.12.2020 she expired and this petition for substitution was filed on 21.01.2021 within 90 days.

Considering the facts stated therein, prayer for substitution is allowed for the ends of justice.

Note the names of legal heirs of respondent no. 1 in the petition as well as in the relevant register. Appellant is directed to file requisites.

To 03.11.22 for SR.

Misc. 51 of 2016

Order no. 82 dated 18.08.22

Today is fixed for filing S/c by the petitioner.

Both parties filed hazira.

Show cause is filed.

Heard both sides.

It is accepted for the ends of justice.

The petition for substitution dated 21.01.2021 is taken up for hearing.

Perused the petition along with all materials on record.

Heard both sides. .

The substitution petition has been filed by affidavit by the appellant disclosing names of legal heirs of deceased respondent no. 1 Laxmi Rani Mondal. As stated in this petition on 25.12.2020 she expired and this petition for substitution was filed on 21.01.2021 within 90 days.

Considering the facts stated therein, prayer for substitution is allowed for the ends of justice.

Note the names of legal heirs of respondent no. 1 in the petition as well as in the relevant register. Appellant is directed to file requisites.

To date for SR.

